

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30336/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in SA 109/1991  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, BENCH AT INDORE)

RATAN SINGH (DEAD) THR. L.RS. SMT. BONDIBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAN SINGH (DEAD) THR LRS. MANNA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MAL LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Ayesha Chowdhary, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition on the date notified.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master