

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30336/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in SA No. 109/1991 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P., BENCH AT INDORE)

RATAN SINGH(D)THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH(D)LRS. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vaid, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has given a letter dated 21st July, 2010 stating therein that the parties have amicably settled the matter. The terms of agreement dated 27th February, 2009 entered into between the parties is also annexed as Annexure P-14 in the paper book. In view of this, the learned counsel seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. Permission granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the agreement dated 27th February, 2009.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master